performance in their localities.

e.	 Production of 100 MT early generation seed.

f.	 Production of 3,000 MT certified seed.

g.	 Training 48 seed company personnel. 

h.	 Hold 16 meetings with government officials 
to address policy bottlenecks.

Project Activities:

One hundred and eighteen (118) newly released 
maize hybrids from IITA-Ibadan representing four 
different regional trials, as well as 6 commercial 
maize hybrids from various seed companies in 
West Africa (FAGRI, LCIC, and SOPROSA), were 
used for a maize trial in Togo, Sierra Leone, and